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John Summers & Sons Ltd., 

Shotton Steelworks 

MARS, 0.6.0T (HC968/12), LH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

VENUS, 0.4.0ST (HC901/09), LH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

SHOTTON, 0.4.0ST (HC786/06), LH near broadside view, 24/4/49 

PLANET, 0.4.0ST (HC720/05), RH broadside view, 24/4/49 

MINERVA, 0.6.0T (HC1241/17), LH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

VESTA, 0.6.0T (HC1223/16), RH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

SEALAND, 0.4.0ST (HC653/00), LH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

JUNO, 0.6.0T (HC1021/13), LH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

THOR, 0.6.0T (HC1819/49), RH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

TITAN, 0.6.0T (HC1820/49), RH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

0.6.0DM (HE3526/47), LH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

MACK, 0.4.0ST (HC619/02), RH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

SATURN, 0.6.0T (HC967/12), LH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

NEPTUNE, 0.6.0T (HC926/11), RH near broadside view, 24/4/49 

WINDMILL, 0.4.0ST (HC738/05), LH ¾ front view, 24/4/49 

KC-01 

KC-02 

KC-03 

KC-04 

KC-05B 

KC-06A 

KC-07 

KC-08A 

KC-09 

KC-11B 

KC-12 

KC-13A 

KC-14 

KC-15 

KC-16 

Goldendale Iron Co. CLIFFORD, 0.4.0ST (YE947/07), LH ¾ front view, 25/9/49 KC-28 

Stewarts & Lloyds, Bilston 

Steelworks 

QUEEN, 0.4.0ST (AB672/90), LH broadside view, /49 

CLARE, 0.4.0ST (AB1235/11), LH near broadside view, /49 

SUSSEX, 0.4.0T (Nine Elms/93), ex-BR B4 class 100, LH ¾ front 

view, /49 

0.4.0T (Nine Elms/93), ex-BR B4 class 99, LH ¾ front view, /49 

VICTOR, 0.4.0ST (AB1357/14), LH ¾ front view, /49 

LONDONDERRY, 0.6.0ST (P806/00), RH ¾ front view, OOU, /49 

GERTRUDE, 0.6.0T (AB1578/18), RH ¾ front view, /49 

WELDON, 0.4.0ST (KS3094/18), LH ¾ front view, /49 

CORBY, 0.4.0ST (KS3110/18), LH ¾ front view, /49 

PRINCE, 0.4.0ST (AB1575/18), LH near broadside view, /49 

0.4.0ST (P1146/07), LH ¾ front view, /49 

KC-30 

KC-31 

KC-32 

 

KC-33 

KC-34 

KC-35 

KC-36 

KC-37 

KC-38 

KC-39 

KC-40 

Guy Pitt & Co., Shut End 0.6.0ST (AB782/96), RH ¾ front view, c/49 

DAVID, 0.6.0ST (MW774/81), LH ¾ front view, c/49 

KC-43 

KC-44 

NCB, Blaenavon NORA No.5, 0.4.0ST (AB1680/20), LH ¾ front view, 26/10/47 KC-71 

NCB, Risca 1966, 0.6.0PT (Wolverhampton 505/89), LH broadside view, ex-

GWR 1966, 27/10/47 

KC-72 

NCB, Nine Mile Point 780, 0.6.0PT (HC717/05), LH ¾ front view, ex-GWR 780, 27/10/47 KC-73A 

NCB, Bargoed 711, 0.6.0ST (SS3608/90), LH broadside view, ex-GWR 711; 

wheels are obscured by row of other locomotive wheels 

standing in foreground, 27/10/47 

KC-74 

GKN, Dowlais Works MAGPIE, 0.4.0ST (P429/83), LH ¾ front view, 28/10/47 KC-75 

GKN, East Moors 1, 0.4.0ST (East Moors 3/34), RH broadside view, 10/9/49 

6, 0.6.0ST (HE2687/42), LH ¾ front view, 10/9/49 

11, 0.6.0ST (HE2416/41), RH front ¾ front view, 10/9/49 

9, 0.4.0ST (AB1610/18), RH near broadside view, 10/9/49 

KC-79 

KC-80 

KC-81 

KC-82 

                                                                                                KC-08 


